FENNEMORE CRAIG

Contact:

Whitney Murray Fennemore Craig 602.916.5290 wemurray@fclaw.com

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release March 14, 2018

Fennemore Craig Grows Real Estate Practice in Phoenix Office

PHOENIX, AZ – <u>Fennemore Craig</u>, a leading Mountain West law firm, announced <u>Chris</u> <u>Evanoff</u> has joined the firm's <u>Real Estate</u> Practice in the Phoenix Office.

"We are pleased to welcome Chris to the firm," said <u>Steve Good</u>, chair of Fennemore Craig's management committee. "Chris possesses a skill set and energy that will enhance the firm's efforts to provide excellent customer service."

Evanoff focuses his practice in the area of real estate transactions. Prior to joining the firm, he was an Attorney-Advisor with the United States Department of the Interior, Office of the Solicitor where he primarily advised the Bureau of Reclamation on real estate, water and power matters. Evanoff earned his J.D. from Michigan State University and his B.B.A. from the University of Toledo.

Fennemore Craig's Real Estate practice is one of the largest in the Mountain West and encompasses all aspects of real estate, from acquisition and finance, through development, leasing and sale.

About Fennemore Craig

Fennemore Craig is a full service law firm for business with offices in <u>Phoenix</u>, <u>Tucson</u>, <u>Nogales</u>, <u>Denver</u>, <u>Las</u> <u>Vegas</u> and <u>Reno</u>. For more information, visit <u>www.fennemorecraig.com</u>.